CHIN GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE
CONTACT LIST

The full list of Governance Committee members is available online.

COC NAME AND PRIMARY AREAS

LEAD CONTACT

WINSTON-SALEM/FORSYTH CO. COC
NC-500

Tim West (336) 734-1305
timw@cityofws.org

City of Winston-Salem
P.O. Box 2511
Winston-Salem, NC 27102

ASHEVILLE/BUNCOMBE CO. COC
NC-501

Heather Dillashaw (828) 259-5851
hdillashaw@ashevillenc.gov

City of Asheville

P.O. Box 7148

Asheville, NC 28802

DURHAM CITY AND DURHAM CO. COC
NC-502

Lloyd Schmeidler (919) 560-4570 ext. 22267
lloyd.schmeidler@durhamnc.gov

City of Durham

101 City Hall Plaza

Durham, NC 27701

NC BALANCE OF STATE COC

NC-503

Counties: Alamance, Alexander, Anson, Beaufort,
Bertie, Bladen, Burke, Cabarrus, Caldwell, Camden,
Carteret, Caswell, Catawba, Chatham, Cherokee,
Chowan, Clay, Columbus, Craven, Currituck, Dare,
Davidson, Davie, Duplin, Edgecombe, Franklin, Gates,
Graham, Granville, Greene, Halifax, Harnett,
Haywood, Henderson, Hertford, Hoke, Hyde, Iredell,
Jackson, Johnston, Jones, Lee, Lenoir, Macon,
Madison, Martin, McDowell, Montgomery, Moore,
Nash, Northampton, Onslow, Pamlico, Pasquotank,
Perquimans, Pitt, Polk, Randolph, Richmond, Robeson,
Rockingham, Rowan, Rutherford, Sampson, Scotland,
Stanly, Stokes, Surry, Swain, Transylvania, Tyrell,
Union, Vance, Warren, Washington, Wayne, Wilson,
Yadkin

Corey Root (919) 755-4393/fax (888) 742-3465
bos@ncceh.org

NC Coalition to End Homelessness

PO Box 27692

Raleigh, NC 27611

GREENSBORO/HIGH POINT COC
NC-504
Greensboro, High Point, and Guilford Co.

Debbie Bailey (336) 553-2715 ext. 104
debbie@partnersendinghomelessness.org

Partners Ending Homelessness
1500 Yanceyville St., Greensboro, NC 27405
201 Church Ave., High Point, NC 27262
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CHARLOTTE/MECKLENBURG CO. COC
NC-505

Rebecca Pfeiffer (704) 336-2266
rpfeiffer@ci.charlotte.nc.us

City of Charlotte Neighborhood & Business Svs.
600 E. Trade St.

Charlotte, NC 28202

WILMINGTON/BRUNSWICK, NEW HANOVER,
PENDER CO. COC
NC-506

Cecelia Peers (910) 791-9022
cpeers@arcnc.org

The Arc of North Carolina

5041 New Centre Drive, Suite 100
Wilmington, NC 28403

RALEIGH/WAKE CO. COC
NC-507
Wake Co.

Shana Overdorf

soverdorf98@gmail.com

Raleigh/Wake Partnership to End and Prevent
Homelessness

P O Box 18411

Raleigh, NC 27619

GASTONIA/CLEVELAND, GASTON AND LINCOLN
CO0. cocC
NC-509

Stephen Crane (704) 866-6766/fax (704) 866-6067
combuildadvo@gmail.com

Reinvestment in Communities

P.O. Box 2466

Gastonia, NC 28054-2466

FAYETTEVILLE/CUMBERLAND CO. COC
NC-511

Delores Taylor (910) 437-1891
dtaylor@co.cumberland.nc.us
Cumberland County

P.O. Box 1829

Fayetteville, NC 28302

CHAPEL HILL/ORANGE CO. COC

Jamie Rohe (919) 245-2496

NC-513 jrohe@orangecountync.gov
Orange Co. Partnership to End Homelessness
P.O. Box 8181
Hillsborough, NC 27278

NORTHWEST NC COC Tina Krause

NC-516 director@hosphouse.org

Ashe, Avery, Alleghany, Mitchell,
Watauga, Wilkes & Yancey Counties

Hospitality House of the Boone Area
338 Brook Hollow Rd./PO Box 309
Boone, NC 28607
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